Devon County Council (A39 Alexandra Road, Barnstaple) (Traffic Regulation) Order

Devon County Council make the following order under sections 1, 2, 4 of the Road Traffic Regulation
Act 1984 ("Act") and of all other enabling powers

1	This order comes into force (A39 Alexandra Road, Barnstaple) (Traffic Reg			may be cited as "Devon County Council n) Order "	
2	Save as provided in article 5, no person shall cause or permit a vehicle to make a right turn from A39 Alexandra Road, Barnstaple into the Bear Street Car Park Entrance Road				
3	Save as provided in article 5, a vehicle proceeding along the Bear Street Car Park Exit Road shall upon reaching the junction with the A39 Alexandra Road, Barnstaple make a left turn only				
4	Save as provided in article 5, no person shall cause or permit any vehicle proceeding along the A39 Alexandra Road, Barnstaple to enter the Bear Street Car Park exit road				
5	The restrictions in articles 2, 3 and 4 do not apply to a) anything done with the permission or at the direction of a police constable is uniform				
	ambulance, coastguard, fire or police ilst in pursuit of duties				
6	The provisions of this order shall be in addition to and not in derogation from the provisions of any regulations made or having effect as if made under the Act or by or under any other enactment				
dated					
The COMMON SEAL of)		
Devon County Council)		
was hereunto affixed)		
in the p	oresence	e of)		
duly au	ıthorised	d signatory			
				document number	
				reference imr/DEV001/467	

website reference 6087